
Sr. 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

The Quotation must be sent in a sealed cover super-scribed with our reference no. and due 

date of opening, failing which the Quotation will be rendered invalid. 

List of items: 

Item Name 

Quotations are invited for the supply of "Chemicals" as per given specifications through "Indian 
Registered Post Only" in a sealed cover super-scribed: Quotation for supply of "Chemicals". 
The quotations should reach the office of Head, Department of Chemistry, Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar, Punjab PIN-143005, latest by 21 -11-2025. 

1,10-Dibromodecane 

1,12-Dibromododecane 98% 

3-Quinuclidinol 

2-(4-Chlorobenzenzoyl)Pyridine 

Lab solvent 

Acetone 

Acetone 

Acetone AR Grade 

Department of Chemistry 
Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar 

Acetonitrile AR Grade 

Bis 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

chloride 

(Triphenylphosphine)Palladium(1)Di 

Boc anhydride 

Borontrifluoride etherate 

CAS No. 

DO179 4101-68-2 

6318-51-0 

1619-34-7 

3344-70-5 174866 1x25gm 

67-64-1 

67-64-1 

75-05-8 

13965-03 

Product 

Code 

2 

109-63-7 

253340 

0-882 

2525-L25 

Qty 

1x25gm 

208671 

1x5gm 

1x5gm 

30x500 

ml 

2x2.5 

Itr 

1x25 Itr 

1x2.5 

Itr 

1x2.5 

Itr 

1x5gm 

1x500 g 

lx4x25 

Ref. No:- 3380/Chem 

Dated: 12 -11-2025 

ml 

Brand/Make 

TCI 

Sigma Aldrich 

TCI 

Sigma Aldrich 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 

SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 
SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 
SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 
SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

Sigma Aldrich 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 
SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

Sigma Aldrich 



13 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Acetonitrile d3 

Cerric ammonium nitrate 

Chloroform 

Chloroform AR Grade 

Chloroform-d 99.8 atom % D 0.03 

v/v TMS 

Copper nitrate 

Cesium carbonate 

Cytochrome-c-type-1 ex horse heart 
extrapure 90% 

Dicyanodiamide 

Dimethyl ammonium chloride 

Dichloromethane 

Dichloromethane AR Grade 

Diethyl Ether 

Dimethylsufoxide 

Domiphen bromide>98% 

Ethyl Acetate 

2206-26-0 

Hexane 

16774-21 
3 

67-66-3 

534-17-8 

865-49-6 225789 

9007-43-6 

461-58-5 

506-59-2 

75-09-2 

Dimethylsulfoxided6 (99% atom, D) 2206-27-1 

76-09-2 

60-29-7 

37710UR 

538-71-6 

-L25 

81551 

56825 

151874 

D4366 

1x10ml 

1x100g 
m 

2x25ltr 

1x2.5ltr 

7x100g 
m 

1x25gm 

1x25gm 

1x25gm 

1x500g 
m 

3x500g 
m 

1x25ltr 

1x2.5ltr 

1x2.5ltr 

1x500 

ml 

5x10g 
SB 

1x25gm 

2x25ltr 

2x25ltr 

TCI 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 
SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/SPECTROC 

HEM/SDFINE 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 

SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

Sigma Aldrich 

TCI 

TCI 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 

SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 

SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 
SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 
SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 
SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 
SPECTROCHEM/SDEINE 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 
SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

Sigma Aldrich 

TCI 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 
SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 
SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 



31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

Hexane AR Grade 

lodine 

lodine Resublimed 

lodine 99.8% 

lodo benzene diacetate 

Isopropanol AR Grade 

L-Lactic acid extrapure AR 88% 

Metformin Hydrogen Chloride 

Methanol 

Methanol 

Methanol AR Grade 

Methanol d4 

Magnesium sulphate 

Sodium bicarbonate 

N-methyl morpholine, 98% 
(Extrapure) 

Palladium Chloride 

P-Anisidine 

P-Benzoquinone 

110-54-3 00-160 1x2.5ltr 

7553-56-2 

7553-56-2 

3240-34-4 

67-63-0 

79-33-4 

1115-70-4 

67-56-1 

67-56-1 

811-98-3 

7487-88-9 

144-55-8 

109-02-4 

104-94-9 

106-51-4 

207772 

41242 

25217 
125 

1x25gm 

2535 

3x100g 
m 

00-270 1x2.5ltr 

1x5gm 

1x100g 
m 

1x500 

ml 

1x100g 
m 

2x2.5ltr 

2x25ltr 

1x2.5ltr 

1x10ml 

1×2.5kg 

1x5kg 

1x500 

ml 

2x1gm 

1x500 

ml 

1x100g 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 

SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

TCI 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 
SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

Sigma Aldrich 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 
SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 
SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 
SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

TCI 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 
SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 
SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 
SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

TCI 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 
SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 
SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 
SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 
SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 
SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

Sigma Aldrich 



49 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

Phenyl acetylene 

Phenyl Boronic Acid 

Phenylsilane 

Polyethylene glycol-block-poly 
(propylene glycol-block 

poly(ethylene glycol) 

Note: 

Silica Gel 

Silica gel GF 254 

Tetrabutyl Ammonium Bromide 
99% 

THF (Tetrahyrofuran) 

THF (Tetrahyrofuran)-d8 

Thiamine Hydrochloride 

Triethylamine(HPLC grade) 

536-74-3 

98-80-6 

694-53-1 

9003 11 

06 

7631-86-9 

112926 
00-8 

1643-19-2 57594 

109-99-9 

435414 

1693-74-9 441406 

67-03-8 

121-44-8 

1x25ml 

2x25gm 

(No Advance payment will be made in any case) 

1x5g 

1x250 

ml 

1kg 

2x500g 
m 

2x100g 
m 

1x2.5ltr 

1x5x0.5 

ml 

1x250g 

2x500 

ml 

1. Rates should be For Deptt. of Chemistry, GNDU Campus, Amritsar. 

Sigma Aldrich 

CDH 

Sigma Aldrich 

Sigma Aldrich 

TCI 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 
SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

CDH/SRLLOBA/ 

SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 
SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

Sigma Aldrich 

2. Only Bill payment will be made in INR after successful Delivery/Installation. 

Sigma Aldrich 

CDH/SRL/LOBA/ 
SPECTROCHEM/SDFINE 

Professor & Head 
Prof. & Head 
Department of 

G.N.D.U., 
Amritsar. 
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